ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 1, 1977

K.M. ROUND LAKE BEACH DE COMPANY,	EVELOPMENT)	
	Petitioner,)	
v.)) P()	CB 77-197
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	AGENCY,)))	
	Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

It is the Order of the Pollution Control Board that K.M. Round Lake Beach Development Company be granted variance from Rules 203(c) and 962 of Chapter 3: Illinois Water Pollution Regulations to allow the construction and operation of a tertiary treatment package plant with aeration and holding capability at their location in Village of Round Lake Beach until June 1, 1980 or until the Round Lake Sanitary District is capable of handling the effluent without danger of surcharge, whichever event first occurs, under the following conditions:

- (1) The package sanitary treatment plant to be installed shall comply with the description in paragraph (12) of the Amended Petition for Variance filed before the Board on July 19, 1977 except that a holding equal to two days waste water be installed.
- (2) Discharge from the facility shall be limited to 3,000 gallons per day until the completion of the Jewel/Osco facility, after which the discharge shall be limited to 8500 gallons per day.

27-269 26-481 27-36/

- (3) During the terms of this variance no facility other than the K-Mart store and the Jewel/Osco store shall be connected to the package plant.
- (4) Within 35 days of the adoption of this Order, the Petitioner shall execute and forward to both the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, 2200 Churchill Road, Springfield, Illinois 62706 and the Pollution Control Board a Certification of Acceptance and Agreement to be bound to all terms and conditions of this Order. The form of said Certification shall be as follows:

CERTIFICATION

I (We),	having read and fully
understanding the Order of the	Illinois Pollution Control Board in
	Order and agree to be bound to all of
the terms and conditions there	
	SIGNED
	TITLE
	DATE
	وه و وسي د وه او
I, Christan L. Motfett, C	Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control
Board, hereby certify the above	re Order was adopted on the / * day
of Systember, 1977 by a	vote of SD.
	A s A
•	Olich In Man Had
	Mules & Magde
	Christan L. Moffett, Clerk
	Illinois Pollution Control Board

27-2.70 26-462 27-362